# CH \$165.00 4830

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collaborative Thinking Leadership Development, LLC		09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Collaborative Thinking, LLC	
Street Address:	3911 Ridge Road	
City:	Annandale	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4830217	COLLABORATIVE THINKING LEADERSHIP DEVELO
Registration Number:	5034343	COLLABORATIVE THINKING LEADERSHIP DEVELO
Registration Number:	5533530	COLLABORATIVE THINKING
Registration Number:	5533531	COLLABORATIVE THINKING
Registration Number:	5533540	CT LEADERSHIP
Registration Number:	5584005	CT LEADERSHIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7033912901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-267-7002

**Email:** tm-docketing@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shauna M. Wertheim

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34895-TMK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shauna M. Wertheim
SIGNATURE:	/Shauna M. Wertheim/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0877 DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=NO DOCUMENT REQUIRED FOR CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0878

NO DOCUMENT REQUIRED FOR CHANGE OF NAME.

**RECORDED: 09/01/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0879